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Photobiological Risk
Luminaire Surge Protection
Luminaire Surge Protection with SPD *optional

RG1
DM/CM   6/8KV (C-I/C-II)
DM/CM   10/10KV (C-I) - 10/8KV (C-II)

Printed in Spain
Data subject to change without notice
Keep for future reference: www.philips.com/lighting

BTP760 0,035 0,0180 8,3kg*

740/757 LED14 12 10 1400

740/757 LED16 12 11 1600
740/757 LED18 12 13 1800
740/757 LED20 12 14 2000
740/757 LED22 12 15 2200
740/757 LED24 12 17 2400
740/757 LED27 12 19 2700
740/757 LED30 12 21 3000
740/757 LED34 12 24 3400
740/757 LED35 20 23 3500
740/757 LED39 20 26 3900
740/757 LED40 20 27 4000
740/757 LED44 20 29 4400
740/757 LED49 20 33 4900
740/757 LED55 24 36 5600
740/757 LED59 24 39 6000
740/757 LED64 24 43 6400
740/757 LED69 24 47 7000
740/757 LED74 28 49 7400
740/757 LED79 28 53 8000
740/757 LED84 40 53 8400
740/757 LED90 40 57 9000
740/757 LED94 40 60 9400
740/757 LED110 48 70 11000
740/757 LED120 48 78 12000
740/757 LED129 48 84 13000

* Weight without mounting devices

BTP760
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Temperature protection:

Driver has a temperature protection.
If the driver is too warm it switches off. Power will return automatically when the temperature has dropped again.

BTP760 0,035 0,0180 8,3kg*

740/757 LED139 56 89 14000

740/757 LED149 56 96 15000
740/757 LED159 56 104 16000
740/757 LED169 80 105 17000
740/757 LED170 80 105 17000
740/757 LED180 80 112 18000
740/757 LED190 80 119 19000
740/757 LED200 80 126 20000
740/757 LED210 80 134 21000
740/757 LED220 80 142 22600

830 LED14 12 12 1400
830 LED16 12 14 1600
830 LED18 12 15 1800
830 LED20 12 17 2000
830 LED22 12 19 2200
830 LED24 12 21 2400
830 LED27 12 23 2700
830 LED30 20 24 3000
830 LED34 20 28 3400
830 LED35 20 29 3500
830 LED39 20 32 3900
830 LED40 20 33 4000
830 LED44 20 37 4400
830 LED49 24 40 4900
830 LED55 28 44 5600
830 LED59 28 48 6000
830 LED64 28 53 6400
830 LED69 40 54 7000
830 LED74 40 58 7400
830 LED79 40 63 8000
830 LED84 40 67 8400
830 LED90 40 73 9000
830 LED94 40 77 9400
830 LED110 56 87 11000
830 LED120 56 96 12000
830 LED129 56 104 13000
830 LED139 80 108 14000
830 LED149 80 116 15000
830 LED159 80 124 16000
830 LED169 80 134 17000
830 LED170 80 134 17000
830 LED180 80 144 18000
830 LED190 80 154 19000

* Weight without mounting devices



This luminaire must be installed by qualified 
personnel only

Disconnect before servicing
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1

MOUNTING DEVICES
CATENARY VERSION

SUSPENDED VERSION

2

9,7kg

8,8kg

LUMINAIRE ORIENTATION

DRIVER COMPARTMENT PERPENDICULAR TO ROAD AXISDRIVER COMPARTMENT PARALLEL TO ROAD AXIS

Optics range:
DSM2
DS50
DS51

DSN09
DSN10

DSN10 BL1
DSN11
DSM11
DSM12
DSM31
DSM70
DSW10
DSN50
DSM35

Optics range:
DSM1
DSW1
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MOUNTING OF PHOTOCELLS

Citytouch OLC NEMA SR

Citytouch OLC COM SR

2
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Main connection (PSU) (PSA) (PSDD) Class-I
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Main connection (PSU) (PSA) (PSDD) Class-II
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Main & DALI control connection  (PSD) Class-I
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Main & DALI control connection (PSD) Class-II
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TYPES OF MAIN CONNECTION
CABLE FROM Ø6 to Ø12mm
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Main & LineSwitch control connection (PSR) Class-I
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Main & LineSwitch control connection  (PSR) Class-II
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CONCATENATED MOUNTING

  

Driver Power (W) Maximun number of
luminaires to install

Inrush
current Apk

Inrush
current ms

Type of electrical 
protection installation

Xi FP 40W 0.2-0.7A SNLDAE S175 230V sXt 20 22 290

MCB 16A B

Xi FP 75W 0.2-0.7A SNLDAE 230V S240 sXt 11 46 250

Xi FP 150W 0.2-0.7A SNLDAE 230V S240 sXt 8 53 300

Xi SR 40W 0.2-0.7A SNEMP 230V S133 sXt 21 21 300

Xi SR 75W 0.2-0.7A SNEMP 230V S240 sXt 6 65 330

Xi SR 150W 0.2-0.7A SNEMP 230V S240 sXt 6 65 330

The maximum number of luminaires to connect depends on the driver power 
and electrical protection type in concatenated mounting.
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CLEANING

The luminaire is protected against water ingress up to IP66. Sealed design ensures that this rating 
will be maintained over the full lifetime of the product.

   The luminaire may be cleaned by brush with short&soft bristles.

   Extra care must be taken when cleaning around the external cables and 
   connector in order to prevent damage.

   Do not use high pressure water jet or high pressure cleaners.

If clear water is not sufficent for cleaning, use a neutral, synthetic, not-scratching and non-abrasive 
subtances.

Never use alkaline and/or acetous cleaning substances. Make sure that cleaning substance is fully 
removed by rinsing with clean water.



10 KV PROTECTION

10A max.
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Annex I: Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Signify Holding declares that the radio equipment type included into the luminary is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: http://www.philips.com/lighting

01/2019

Signify
I.B.R.S. / C.C.R.I. Numero 10461
5600 VB Eindhoven, the Netherlands
00800-74454775

www.philips.com/lighting
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